	41	Я8	938	39058	
--	----	----	-----	-------	--

I hereby certify that this transmittal of the below described document is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office, on the below date of deposit.					
Fax Number: (703) 306-5995	DI Signature of the Person Wath wall Pineld				
Date of 05/12/04 Name of Person KATHERINE RINAL Deposit: KATHERINE RINAL	Making the Deposit:				
popular I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I					
Form PTO-1695 PECOPDATION FO	PRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
	COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Омв No. 0651-0027 (ехр. 5/31/2002)         РАТЕМТ	2 ONL 1				
	Discourage of conv				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
PalmSource, Inc.	palmOne, Inc.				
1240 Crossman Avenue,	400 N. McCarthy Boulevard				
Sunnyvale, CA 94089	мilpitas, CA 95035				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment &					
☐ Security Agreement					
☐ Merger					
☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
Other:	Diyes Xxino				
Execution Date: 04/05/04					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):				
SEE ATTACHED	<b>/</b> _				
	attached? 😼 yes 🗆 no				
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications involved: 5				
correspondence concerning the document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$200.00				
The local control of the local	□ enclosed				
Wagner, Murabito & Hao LLP	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account				
2 N. Market Street					
Third Floor	8. Deposit Account number: 23-0085				
San Jose, CA 95113	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit				
ph. (408) 938-9060	account)				
fax (408) 938-9069					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
Statement and Signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
the original decurrent.					
Candy/I-	May 12, 2004				
Anthony C. Murabito	Date 💆				
Reg. No.: 35,295					
1					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

**PATENT REEL: 014623 FRAME: 0403**  2004 16:57 4089389058 WAGNERMURABITOHAO PAGE 03

## ADDED PAGES TO ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION

X In re application: GARRABRANT, G.

Filed: 3/3/2000

For: REDUCED TABLE SIZE FORWARD ERROR CORRECTING ENCODER

Application No: 09/518,581

X In re application: OSBORN, N.

Filed: 4/19/2000

For: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR FAULT-TOLERANT HOST OPERATION DURING

EXPANSION DEVICE INSERTION AND REMOVAL

Application No: 09/553,442

X in re application: CHRISTOPHER, D.

Filed: 11/27/2000

For: ICON TRIGGERED ONE-TAP CLOCK AND DATE DISPLAY

**Application No:** 09/724,199

X In re application: CHRISTOPHER, D.

Filed: 1/29/2001

For: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SINGLE-STEP USER GENERATED NOTES ON A

PERSONAL DIGITAL ASSISTANT

Application No: 09/772,449

X In re application: OSBORN, N. Filed: 9/27/2000

For: PALMTOP COMPUTER EXPANSION USING SHARED MEMORY ACCESS

Application No: 09/671,657

PATENT REEL: 014623 FRAME: 0404 04/08/04 TUE 10:12 FAX 408 400 1570 PALMSOURCE INC

**200**001

## ASSIGNMENT OF OWNERSHIP

WHEREAS, PalmSource, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1240 Crossman Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94089, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the United States patent applications on the schedule attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference as Exhibit A and in and to such patent applications.

WHEREAS, palmOne, Inc., formerly known as Palm, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 400 N. McCarthy Boulevard, Milpitas, California 95035, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to such inventions and patent applications.

WHEREAS, Assignee has executed, of even date herewith, an assignment of ownership of patents to Assignor (the "palraOne Assignment");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the execution and delivery of the palmOne Assignment by Assignee to Ass gnor. Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to such inventions, such patent applications and such patents and any patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue or have issued in any country upon patent applications which correspond with any of such applications or patents or any divisional, continuation-in-whole, or continuation-in-part thereof, including the right to sue and collect for past infringement; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignce for its own use, and for the use of its legal representatives, to the full term for which such patents have been granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor does hereby further covenant and agree that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor, its successors and assigns, will at any time upon request without further additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns, may determine as necessary or desirable in the enjoyment of this grant, and in any proceedings or transactions involving such inventions, patent applications or patents.

Date:

PaimSource, Inc., Assigno

By:

Name:

Title:

E 10:12 FAX 408 400 1570

PALMSOURCE INC

**Ø**1002

## EXHIBIT A

Ref.	Serial No.	Title
1793.PALM	09/321,647	Method And Apparatus For Selecting a Communication Channel in a Communication Network
2787.PALM	09/518,581	Reduced Table Size Forward Error Correcting Encoder
2911.PALM	09/553,442	Method and Apparatus for Fault- Tolerant Host Operation during Expansion Device Insertion and Removal
3236.PALM	09/724,199	Icon-triggered One-tap Clock and Date Display
3237.PALM	09/772,449	Method and Apparatus for Single Step User Generated Notes on a PDA
3306.PALM	09/671,657	Palmtop Computer Expansion Using Shared Memory Access
3550.PALM	09/726,831	Control of Color Depth in a Computing Device
3635.PALM	09/865,108	Software Enables On/Off Switch for Radio Functionality in a Wireless Device

PATENT REEL: 014623 FRAME: 0406

**RECORDED: 05/12/2004**